Sick leave days shall accumulate at the following rate: ten (10) days for a 187-day employee 

contract; eleven (11) days for 205 through 2239-day employee contracts; and twelve (12) days 

for a 12-month contract.  

3. Sick leave days may be accumulated to a maximum of one hundred twenty-five (125) days.  

4. Sick leave is effective on the date the employee is required to report for the beginning of the 

school term.  

5. Employees coming into the system during the academic school year ill accumulate sick leave at 

the rate of one day for each month left in the contract year.